NILES CITY COUNCIL June 1, 2022 AGENDA

FIRST READING

- 1. Draft No. 108-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF NILES CONTINUED
 PARTICIPATION INTO THE TRUMBULL COUNTY COUNCIL OF
 GOVERNMENTS; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (COMMUNITY
 DEVELOPMENT AND FINANCE COMMITTEES- JULIAN AND SMITH)
- 2. Draft No. 109-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING EXPENDITURE FROM THE LOCAL
 FISCAL RECOVERY FUND 210 (FINANCE COMMITTEE- SMITH)
- 3. Draft No. 110-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DIRECT PURCHASE OF A 2022 FORD
 F150 POLICE RESPONDER FROM STATEWIDE FORD; AND, DECLARING
 AN EMERGENCY (FINANCE AND SAFETY COMMITTEES- SMITH AND
 MARCHESE)
- 4. Draft No. 111-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ADOPTION OF THE INVESTMENT
 POLICY FOR PUBLIC FUNDS; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
 (FINANCE COMMITTEE- SMITH)